



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1671 OF 2025**

M/s. Tulsi Agro Industries .Vs. Union of India and Ors.

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NOS. 760, 755, 1613, 1603, 1596, 1673 AND 1672 OF 2025**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr. Ram D. Heda, Advocate for petitioner.

Ms Shraddha S. Kapoor, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. A. J. Gohokar, A.G.P. for respondent – State.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATE : MARCH 27, 2026.**

Pleadings shall be completed before the next date. No  
further adjournment will be granted on this count.

2. Stand over to 17.04.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale